502757728 04/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2804324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMSON LICENSING	04/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNICOLOR CONNECTED HOME USA LLC	
Street Address:	101 W. 103RD STREET	
Internal Address:	INH-3340	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46290	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D674367
Patent Number:	D631449

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6097346828

Email: suzanne.schumacher@technicolor.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD, PATENT OPERATIONS THOMS

Address Line 1: 2 INDEPENDENCE WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540-6620

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PU120097 AND PU100165	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. PUGEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Pugel, Reg. No. 57368/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Technicolor Connected Home USA LLC assignment#page1.tif source=Technicolor Connected Home USA LLC assignment#page2.tif source=Technicolor Connected Home USA LLC assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502757728 REEL: 032624 FRAME: 0026

DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THOMSON LICENSING, a company organized and existing under the laws of France and having offices at 1-5 rue Jeanne d'Arc, 92130 Issy Les Moulineaux, France, owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in <u>Attachment 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, TECHNICOLOR CONNECTED HOME USA LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having offices at Indianapolis, Indiana, ("ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this Hoday of APRIL, 2013. THOMSON LICENSING Michael A. Pugel, Reg. No. 57,368 STATE OF INDIANA) ss. COUNTY OF MARION 2013; before me, the undersigned notary public in and for said County appeared A. Cugel personally personally known to me [or] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) Michael A. Regel subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that Michael A. Regel executed the same in _______ authorized capacity(ies) and that, by his signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. My commission expires on Suzanne Lynn Schumacher Notary Public- Seal State of Indiana My Commission Expires Jun 7, 2020

> PATENT REEL: 032624 FRAME: 0027

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNE officer on this <u>\tag{\tag{1}}</u> day of <u>\tag{1}</u>	E has caused this Assignment to be duly executed t	y an authorized
TECHNICOLOR CONNECTED	HOMJE-USA LLC	
By: Barbara Bessolo	to	
STATE OF INDIANA)) ss.	
COUNTY OF MARION)	
On <u>PROIL 4 2014</u> , 20 and State, personally	13, before me, the undersigned notary public in and appeared DARDARA DESSOLO	for said County
acknowledged to me that 💥 🗥 🗥 🛝	personally known to me [or] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence SINDARD ARE SUBSCRIBED to the within the person(s) on the instrument, the person(s) of the executed the instrument. My commission expires on 11/23/2021	authorized or the entity(ies)
	HOLLY JONES NOTARY PUBLIC	
·	SEAL	
	STATE OF INDIAN My Commission Expires Nov	

PATENT REEL: 032624 FRAME: 0028

ATTACHMENT 1

PATENTS

SERIAL NUMBER OR REGISTRATION NUMBER	APPLICATION COUNTRY	FILING DATE
Docket No: PU120097-US-DP Serial No. D674,367	USA	September 5, 2012
Docket No. PU100165-US-DP Serial No. D631,449	USA	April 2, 2010

PATENT REEL: 032624 FRAME: 0029

RECORDED: 04/08/2014